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it urged the United Nations Secretariat to have more Asians?

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU:
have no recollection. As far as remember, they did not consider
At least 1 do not remember it.

SHRI KANHAIYALAL D. VAIDYA: How are the representatives selected?

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: There, in the United Nations Secretariat.

it.

NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS FACTORY

*481. MOULANA M. FARUQI: Will the Minister for PRODUCTION be pleased to state:

(a) what is the progress with regard to the construction of the building, electrical installation and provision of machinery etc., for the new National Instruments Factory at Jadavpur in Calcutta.

(b) what is the expenditure so tar incurred on the various items;

(c) what is the total estimated cost of the nsw Factory; and

(d) when this Factory is scheduled to go into production?

THe DEPUTY MINISTER For PRO-DUCTION (SHRI SATISH CHANDRA): (a) The Workshop, Foundry, Carpentry and Smithy blocks (including electrical installations) are expected to be ready by December, 1955. The remaining buildings are expected to be completed by 31-8-1956.

Indents have been placed on the Central Purchasing Organisation for practically all the machinery required. A few machines have been supplied and a few more are expected to be received by December next. The major portion of the machinery will be received in 1956.

(b) About Rs. 18-57 lakhs on buildings (including acquisition of land) and about Rs.
6'25 lakhs on machinery.

(c) AboutRs. 71 lakhs.
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(d) It is proposed to start shifting the factory to the new buildings early next year.
The shifting is expected to be completed by March 1957.
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Mr. CHAIRMAN: He speaks in a low tone. You answer in a low tone.
Nobody hears anything.
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: ~. C. PASAPPA: After the ryes -tion of the Rs. 71 lakhs worth o, what is the likely wvalue of th~ iatal out-turn every year?

Surr SATISH CHANDRA: 1 require notice.
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LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE
DNJAHTMENT OF THE HINDUSTAN HOUSING
FACTORY LTD.

*4S2. MOULANA M. FARUQI: Will t'is Minister for PRODUCTION be pleased to s'.ate:

(a) the total value of the orders so far placed with the Terton Light Weight Concreic Department of the Hindustan Housing Factory Limited, Delhi;

(b) how far these orders have been executed since its inception;

(c) the annual production capacity of the Department;

(d) whether full production has been reached in the Department; and

(e) whether the tests with regard to the suitability of light-weight concrete blocks for partition walls have since been concluded by the Central Public Works Department; and if so, with what result?

THe DEPUTY MINISTER For PRO-DUCTION (SHRI SATISH CHANDRA) : (a) Rs.
113 lakhs upto the 31st July 1955.

(b) The orders have been executed in full.
(c) Rs. 10 lakhs.

(d) No; full production could not be achieved for lack of orders.

(e) Yes; the light weight concrete blocks have been used for partition walls constructed by the Punjab P.W.D. at Chandigarh and also in one of the multi-storeyed buildings constructed by the C.P.W.D. at Delhi and found to be satisfactory.
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